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NOTICE OF RESULT OF ELECTION 
 

 
 

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTION 
HIGHER EDUCATION SUBSECTOR 

 
1. 2011 12 11 — 

The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 
 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  WONG PIK WAN 1,667
2  YEUNG ALEXANDER 418
3  CHAN KA MING 1,419
4  KUAN HSIN CHI 1,839
5  TAM FUNG YEE 733
6  CHENG KAI MING 1,133
7  FOK WAI TUNG WILTON 484
8  WONG WAI HO 1,471
9  MAK KA WAI 1,434
10 DE GOLYER MICHAEL EDISON 1,497
11  WONG WAI KWOK 1,399
12  LEUNG YAN WING 1,487
13  YAN HONG 540
14  LEE WING YEE ELIZA 1,480
15  WONG CHI WAI 1,380
16  CHENG LEE MING 473
17  LAI DING KEE 481
18  CHAN CHING KIU STEPHEN 1,490
19  CHIANG YIK MAN 1,341
20  POON PING HONG (SIMPSON POON) 638
21  HSIAO WEN LUAN WENDY 575
22  FONG CHI WAH 1,405
23  KWOK SIU TONG 775
24  TSE WING LING JOHN 816
25  CHEUNG YAN LEUNG STEPHEN 914
26  FUNG WAI WAH 1,699
27  CHAN CHI MING 736
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Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

28  LI CHIN WA 1,415
29  HUNG WING TAT 805
30  HO KIN CHUNG 777
31  LEUNG KAI CHI 1,382
32  LI CHE LAN LINDA 1,456
33  WAN JENNIFER MAN FAN 532
34  HO LOK SANG 736
35 MAHNCKE HANS RICHARD 579
36  CHAN KING MING 1,598
37  KWAN CHI KIN 1,347
38  LEUNG MAN LAY LOUIS 1,347
39  TANG ZIKANG 470
40  CHENG YU SHEK JOSEPH 1,903
41  WU WUTIAN 518
42  LI KUI WAI (CHARLES) 538
43  YOUNG CHIEN MING ENOCH 644
44  LUK YIU MAN RAYMOND 1,310
45  CHEUNG CHOR YUNG 1,678
46  CHAN KA LOK 1,718

 
2. — 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 

 
1  WONG PIK WAN 
3  CHAN KA MING 
4  KUAN HSIN CHI 
6  CHENG KAI MING 
8  WONG WAI HO 
9  MAK KA WAI 
10 DE GOLYER MICHAEL EDISON 
11  WONG WAI KWOK 
12  LEUNG YAN WING 
14  LEE WING YEE ELIZA 
15  WONG CHI WAI 
18  CHAN CHING KIU STEPHEN 
19  CHIANG YIK MAN 
22  FONG CHI WAH 
23  KWOK SIU TONG 
24  TSE WING LING JOHN 
25  CHEUNG YAN LEUNG STEPHEN 
26  FUNG WAI WAH 
28  LI CHIN WA 
29  HUNG WING TAT 



30  HO KIN CHUNG 
31  LEUNG KAI CHI 
32  LI CHE LAN LINDA 
36  CHAN KING MING 
37  KWAN CHI KIN 
38  LEUNG MAN LAY LOUIS 
40  CHENG YU SHEK JOSEPH 
44  LUK YIU MAN RAYMOND 
45  CHEUNG CHOR YUNG 
46  CHAN KA LOK 

 
 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 LAU Ka-ki, Wallace Returning Officer

for the Higher Education subsector
 


